

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CCP(S) No. 178/2021

Babu Ram

.... Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:- Mr. Satyam Arora, Advocate
vice Mr. K. Nirmal Kotwal,
Advocate

V/s

Shourji Chatterji Accountant
General and others

.....Respondent(s)

Through:-

CORAM : HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE

ORDER

Notice.

Mr. Vishal Sharma, learned ASGI accepts notice on behalf of
respondent No. 1.

Statement of facts be filed by the next date.

Issue notice to other respondents, returnable within four weeks.

Requisites for the same within one week.

Petitioners' counsel undertakes to provide copy of the petition to
Mr. Sharma, learned ASGI, during the course of this week.

List on 21.10.2021.

**(Sindhu Sharma)
Judge**