

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CM No.6231/2021 in
CCP(S) NO. 178/2021

Babu Ram

.... Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:- Mr. Vikram Arora, Advocate.

V/s

Shourji Chatterji Accountant
General and others

.....Respondent(s)

Through:- Mr. Vishal Sharma, ASGI.

Coram : HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE

ORDER

CM No. 6231/2021

Applicant seeks impleadment and substitution of new incumbents, Dr. Abhishek Gupta, Accountant General A&E; Sh. Manesh Kumar Bhat, Chief Engineer, PHE Canal Road Jammu; and Sh. Ashok Gupta Executive Engineer PHE Division Reasi as party respondent No.1, 2 & 3 in the contempt petition.

For the reasons stated in the application, the same is allowed.

The petitioner will provide amended memo of parties in the Registry within one week.

On the same being done, let fresh notice go to the newly substituted respondents.

List the contempt petition on 21.10.2021.

**(Sindhu Sharma)
Judge**

JAMMU
25.08.2021
Raj kumar