

Sr. No. 06

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CCP(S)No. 178/2021

Babu Ram Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:- Mr. K. Nirmal Kotwal, Advocate.

V/s

Shourji Chatterji and othersRespondent(s)

Through:- Mr. Vishal Sharma, ASGI with
Mr. Sumant Sudan, Advocate for R-1.

CORAM : HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE

ORDER

Statement of facts on behalf of respondent No. 1 has been filed.

Four week's further time is granted to respondent Nos. 2 and 3 to
file statement of facts.

List on 26.04.2022.

**(Sindhu Sharma)
Judge**

JAMMU
22.03.2022
SUNIL-II