

Sr. No. 53

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

CCP(S) No. 178/2021

Babu Ram

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Ms. Pallavi Mengi, Advocate  
Mr. Abhishek Kotwal, Advocate

**Vs**

Shourji Chatterji Accountant General and  
others

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Vishal Sharma, ASGI  
Mr. R. S. Jamwal, AAG

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

Statement of facts/Compliance report be filed positively by the next  
date of hearing.

List on 27.07.2022.

**(RAJNESH OSWAL)  
JUDGE**

Jammu  
26.05.2022  
Neha