

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU

CCP(S) No. 178/2021

Babu Ram

.... Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:- None.

V/s

ShourjiChatterji, Accountant
General, Jammu and others

.....Respondent(s)

Through:- Mr. Sumant Sudan, Advocate vice
Mr. Vishal Sharma, DSGI

CORAM: HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE

ORDER

Statement of facts stand filed on behalf of respondent No. 1.

Let the same be also filed on behalf of respondent No. 2 by or
before the next date.

Learned counsel for the respondents submits that as the cases
pertaining to SRO-149 are pending adjudication before the Hon'ble
Supreme Court, as such, he seeks an adjournment.

Adjourned.

List along with CCP(S) No. 240 of 2020 on 06.02.2023

(Sindhu Sharma)
Judge

Jammu
21.10.2022
Michal Sharma