

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

**CCP(S) No. 240/2020
In WP(C) No. 3062/2019
c/w
CCP(S) No. 178/2021**

Joginder Lal

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Pawan Dev Singh, Advocate vice
Mr. K Nirmal Kotwal, Advocate

vs

Shourji Chatterji Accountant General
Jammu and anr.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Monika Thakur, Advocate
Ms. Priyanka Bhat, Advocate vice
Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAVED IQBAL WANI, JUDGE

ORDER
21.07.2025

1. Adjourned in terms of the previous order dated 11.10.2024.
2. List on 08.09.2025.

**(JAVED IQBAL WANI)
JUDGE**

Jammu
21.07.2025
Neha-II